- 1 HB15
- 2 214699-2
- 3 By Representative McCampbell
- 4 RFD: Ways and Means Education
- 5 First Read: 11-JAN-22
- 6 PFD: 09/01/2021

2	ENROLLED	, An	Act,

To exempt the Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge Free and Accepted Masons of Alabama and the Most Worshipful Grand Lodge F. and A.M. of Alabama, from the payment of all state, county, and municipal fees and taxes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. The Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge Free and Accepted Masons of Alabama and the Most Worshipful Grand Lodge F. and A.M. of Alabama are exempted from paying all state, county, and municipal fees and taxes until September 30, 2027, unless extended by an act of the Legislature.

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the first day of the third month following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5	_		
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	<u>}</u>
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10	and was p	I hereby certify that the within Act originated passed by the House 24-FEB-22.	in
11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	07-APR-22	Passed

17